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2021 I.19  Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, venkov - ženy
        Complete life tables: rural - women

Věk

Age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 34 18394 0,001846 100000 185 99845 8028190 80,28

1 4 18514 0,000188 99815 19 99806 7928345 79,43

2 - 19116 0,000092 99797 9 99792 7828539 78,44

3 3 19414 0,000088 99788 9 99783 7728747 77,45

4 1 19300 0,000090 99779 9 99774 7628964 76,46

5 2 19002 0,000091 99770 9 99765 7529189 75,47

6 3 18638 0,000089 99761 9 99756 7429424 74,47

7 2 18423 0,000085 99752 8 99748 7329668 73,48

8 1 18544 0,000081 99743 8 99739 7229920 72,49

9 1 18794 0,000080 99735 8 99731 7130181 71,49

10 - 19479 0,000084 99727 8 99723 7030450 70,50

11 3 20215 0,000091 99719 9 99714 6930727 69,50

12 1 20486 0,000102 99710 10 99705 6831012 68,51

13 1 20251 0,000117 99700 12 99694 6731308 67,52

14 3 19079 0,000135 99688 13 99681 6631614 66,52

15 5 18122 0,000153 99675 15 99667 6531932 65,53

16 4 17552 0,000173 99659 17 99651 6432266 64,54

17 3 16780 0,000193 99642 19 99632 6332615 63,55

18 2 16277 0,000212 99623 21 99612 6232982 62,57

19 3 15942 0,000232 99602 23 99590 6133370 61,58

20 4 15612 0,000251 99579 25 99566 6033780 60,59

21 6 15493 0,000270 99554 27 99540 5934214 59,61

22 6 15577 0,000288 99527 29 99512 5834674 58,62

23 5 15657 0,000306 99498 30 99483 5735161 57,64

24 3 15500 0,000325 99468 32 99451 5635678 56,66

25 7 15984 0,000345 99435 34 99418 5536227 55,68

26 3 17307 0,000366 99401 36 99383 5436809 54,70

27 10 19123 0,000389 99365 39 99345 5337426 53,72

28 5 20027 0,000415 99326 41 99305 5238081 52,74

29 11 20419 0,000443 99285 44 99263 5138775 51,76

30 3 20864 0,000473 99241 47 99217 5039513 50,78

31 12 20765 0,000504 99194 50 99169 4940295 49,80

32 23 20912 0,000535 99144 53 99117 4841127 48,83

33 13 21102 0,000566 99091 56 99063 4742009 47,86

34 12 21114 0,000599 99035 59 99005 4642947 46,88

35 9 21734 0,000633 98975 63 98944 4543942 45,91

36 13 22270 0,000670 98913 66 98880 4444998 44,94

37 16 22474 0,000711 98846 70 98811 4346118 43,97

38 20 22786 0,000758 98776 75 98739 4247307 43,00

39 22 23400 0,000812 98701 80 98661 4148568 42,03

40 20 24218 0,000874 98621 86 98578 4049907 41,07

41 19 26183 0,000946 98535 93 98488 3951329 40,10

42 33 28093 0,001030 98442 101 98391 3852840 39,14

43 24 29045 0,001127 98340 111 98285 3754449 38,18

44 43 29691 0,001241 98230 122 98169 3656164 37,22

45 34 30277 0,001372 98108 135 98040 3557996 36,27

46 48 30588 0,001522 97973 149 97899 3459955 35,32

47 51 29645 0,001692 97824 166 97741 3362057 34,37

48 53 27449 0,001883 97658 184 97567 3264316 33,43

49 48 25238 0,002096 97475 204 97372 3166749 32,49

50 69 23841 0,002330 97270 227 97157 3069377 31,56

51 53 22913 0,002588 97044 251 96918 2972220 30,63

52 73 21705 0,002870 96793 278 96654 2875302 29,71

53 65 20989 0,003179 96515 307 96361 2778648 28,79

54 59 21093 0,003519 96208 339 96039 2682287 27,88

55 101 21445 0,003894 95869 373 95683 2586248 26,98

56 82 22168 0,004308 95496 411 95290 2490565 26,08

57 105 22231 0,004765 95085 453 94858 2395275 25,19

58 117 20759 0,005269 94632 499 94382 2300417 24,31

59 109 19567 0,005826 94133 548 93859 2206034 23,44

Ženy       Women
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Ženy       Women

60 145 19342 0,006439 93585 603 93283 2112176 22,57

61 130 19060 0,007116 92982 662 92651 2018892 21,71

62 147 19725 0,007868 92320 726 91957 1926241 20,86

63 183 21278 0,008706 91594 797 91195 1834284 20,03

64 206 22425 0,009645 90797 876 90359 1743089 19,20

65 259 22780 0,010694 89921 962 89440 1652730 18,38

66 284 22795 0,011867 88959 1056 88431 1563290 17,57

67 298 22551 0,013180 87904 1159 87324 1474859 16,78

68 319 22695 0,014654 86745 1271 86109 1387534 16,00

69 374 22905 0,016314 85474 1394 84777 1301425 15,23

70 413 22409 0,018182 84079 1529 83315 1216648 14,47

71 434 21704 0,020279 82551 1674 81714 1133333 13,73

72 500 21350 0,022629 80877 1830 79962 1051619 13,00

73 579 21306 0,025264 79047 1997 78048 971658 12,29

74 578 20484 0,028225 77050 2175 75962 893610 11,60

75 552 17589 0,031561 74875 2363 73693 817648 10,92

76 538 15420 0,035342 72512 2563 71230 743954 10,26

77 623 14723 0,039655 69949 2774 68562 672724 9,62

78 594 13318 0,044599 67175 2996 65677 604162 8,99

79 617 12020 0,050287 64179 3227 62566 538485 8,39

80 646 11379 0,056850 60952 3465 59219 475919 7,81

81 699 10320 0,064430 57487 3704 55635 416700 7,25

82 704 9000 0,073255 53783 3940 51813 361065 6,71

83 656 8081 0,083417 49843 4158 47764 309252 6,20

84 699 7243 0,095002 45685 4340 43515 261488 5,72

85 770 6596 0,108059 41345 4468 39111 217973 5,27

86 799 6068 0,122613 36877 4522 34616 178862 4,85

87 820 5470 0,138673 32356 4487 30112 144245 4,46

88 854 4940 0,156232 27869 4354 25692 114133 4,10

89 830 4220 0,175287 23515 4122 21454 88441 3,76

90 776 3521 0,195852 19393 3798 17494 66987 3,45

91 638 2753 0,217909 15595 3398 13896 49493 3,17

92 579 2117 0,241348 12197 2944 10725 35598 2,92

93 521 1606 0,265907 9253 2460 8023 24873 2,69

94 381 1133 0,291338 6793 1979 5803 16850 2,48

95 319 801 0,317354 4814 1528 4050 11047 2,30

96 205 563 0,343638 3286 1129 2721 6997 2,13

97 185 375 0,369862 2157 798 1758 4276 1,98

98 116 230 0,395699 1359 538 1090 2518 1,85

99 63 150 0,420842 821 346 648 1428 1,74

100 42 74 0,445017 476 212 370 780 1,64

101 18 29 0,467993 264 124 202 410 1,55

102 5 14 0,489591 140 69 106 207 1,48

103 1 6 0,509685 72 37 53 101 1,41

104 2 3 0,528199 35 19 26 48 1,37

105 4 8 1,000000 17 17 22 22 1,33
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